
Partners in Flight Contacts For US and US-CA Planning Units
Prepared 2/20/2004 by Terry Rich

PIF plans have been prepared by physiographic area or state.  See www.PartnersInFlight.org for a map to physiographic areas.
If you have any problems obtaining information, contact the PIF National Coordinator Terry Rich (terry_rich@fws.gov or 208-378-5347)

Physiographic Area Contact E-mail Phone

Adirondack Mountains Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2412
Allegheny Plateau Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2412
Aspen Parklands Dave Duncan Dave.Duncan@ec.gc.ca 780-951-8675
Atlantic Northern Forest Dan Busby dan.busby@ec.gc.ca
Boreal Hardwood Transition - US Andy Paulios Andy.Paulios@dnr.state.wi.us 608-264-8528
Boreal Hardwood Transition - CA Lyle Friesen lfriesen@uoguelph.ca 519-826-2092
Central Mixed-grass Prairie Tom Will tom_will@fws.gov 612-713-5362
Central Rocky Mountains - CA Andy Bezener Andy.Bezener@gems8.gov.bc.ca 250-490-8286 
Central Shortgrass Prairie see Colorado & Wyoming
Coastal Prairies Cecilia Riley criley@gcbo.org 979-480-0999
Dissected Till Plains Jane Fitzgerald jfitzgerald@abcbirds.org 314-918-8505
East Gulf Coastal Plain Dean Demarest dean_demarest@fws.gov 404-679-7371
Edwards Plateau Cliff Shackelford clifford.shackelford@tpwd.state.tx.us 512-912-7045
Lower Great Lakes Plains - US Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2412
Lower Great Lakes Plains - CA Lyle Friesen lfriesen@uoguelph.ca 519-826-2092
Mid Atlantic Piedmont Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2413
Mid Atlantic Ridge and Valley Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2414
Interior Low Plateau Jane Fitzgerald jfitzgerald@abcbirds.org 314-918-8505
Mid-Atlantic Coastal Plain Bryan D. Watts bdwatt@mail.wm.edu 757-221-2247
Mississippi Alluvial Valley Bill Uihlein bill_uihlein@fws.gov 601-629-6619
Northern Cumberland Plateau Keith Watson keith_watson@fws.gov 252-473-6983
Northern Mixed-grass Prairie Dave Duncan Dave.Duncan@ec.gc.ca 780-951-8675
Northern New England Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2414
Northern Ridge and Valley Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2414
Northern Shortgrass Prairie - US see Montana & Wyoming
Northern Shortgrass Prairie - CA Dave Duncan Dave.Duncan@ec.gc.ca 780-951-8675
Northern Tallgrass Prairie - US Stephen J. Lewis stephen_j_lewis@fws.gov 612-713-5473
Northern Tallgrass Prairie - CA Dave Duncan Dave.Duncan@ec.gc.ca 780-951-8675
Oaks and Prairies Cliff Shackelford clifford.shackelford@tpwd.state.tx.us 512-912-7045
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Ohio Hills Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2414
Osage Plains Jane Fitzgerald jfitzgerald@abcbirds.org 314-918-8505
Ozark-Ouachita Plateau Jane Fitzgerald jfitzgerald@abcbirds.org 314-918-8505
Pecos and Staked Plains see New Mexico
Peninsular Florida Dean Demarest dean_demarest@fws.gov 404-679-7371
Prairie Peninsula Jane Fitzgerald jfitzgerald@abcbirds.org 314-918-8505
Rolling Red Plains Cliff Shackelford clifford.shackelford@tpwd.state.tx.us 512-912-7045
South Atlantic Coastal Plain Craig Watson craig_watson@fws.gov 843-727-4707
South Texas Brushlands Cliff Shackelford clifford.shackelford@tpwd.state.tx.us 512-912-7045
Southern Blue Ridge Keith Watson keith_watson@fws.gov 252-473-6983
Southern New England Randy Dettmers randy_dettmers@fws.gov 413-253-8567
Southern Piedmont Dean Demarest dean_demarest@fws.gov 404-679-7371
Southern Ridge & Valley Keith Watson keith_watson@fws.gov 252-473-6983
Spruce-Hardwood Forest - US Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2414
Spruce-Hardwood Forest - Quebec Jean Gauthier Jean.Gauthier@ec.gc.ca 418-649-6132
St. Lawrence Plain - US Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu 607-254-2414
St. Lawrence Plain - CA Lyle Friesen lfriesen@uoguelph.ca 519-826-2092
St. Lawrence Plain - Quebec Jean Gauthier Jean.Gauthier@ec.gc.ca 418-649-6132
Subtropical Florida Dean Demarest dean_demarest@fws.gov 404-679-7371
Upper Great Lakes Plain Melinda Knutson melinda_knutson@usgs.gov 608-781-6339
West Gulf Coastal Plain Jim Neal jim_neal@fws.gov 409-569-6129
West River Tom Will tom_will@fws.gov 612-713-5362

State Contact E-mail Phone

Alaska Steve Matsuoka steve_matsuoka@fws.gov 907-786-3672
Arizona Robert Magill RMagill@gf.state.az.us 602-789-3516
California Kim Kreitinger kkreitinger@prbo.org 415-868-0655 x320
Colorado David Klute David.Klute@state.co.us 303-291-7320
Idaho Rex Sallabanks rsallaba@IDFG.STATE.ID.US 208-287-2754
Montana Daniel Casey dancasey@digisys.net 406-756-2681
Nevada Larry Neel neel@ndow.state.nv.us 775-688-1525
New Mexico Scott Norris scono@nasw.org
Oregon Bob Altman alt8bird@aol.com 503-658-2537
Utah Jim Parrish JIMPARRISH@utah.gov 801-538-4788
Washington Joe Buchanan buchajbb@dfw.wa.gov 360-902-2697
Wyoming Andrea Cerovski Andrea.Cerovski@wgf.state.wy.us 307-332-7723 x232
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